

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA**

=====  
**CASE NUMBER SC02-815**  
=====

**MIAMI-DADE COUNTY,**

**Petitioner,**

**v.**

**OMNIPOINT HOLDINGS, INC.,**

**Respondent.**

=====  
**ON PETITION FOR REVIEW OF A DECISION  
FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**  
=====

**REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER,  
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY**  
=====

**ROBERT A. GINSBURG**  
**Miami-Dade County Attorney**  
**Stephen P. Clark Center, Suite 2810**  
**111 N.W. 1st Street**  
**Miami, Florida 33128-1993**

**Tel: (305) 375-5151**

**Fax: (305) 375-5634**

**By**

Jay W. Williams and  
Robert L. Krawcheck  
Assistant County Attorneys

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**  
**PAGE**

TABLE OF CITATIONS ..... ii

INTRODUCTION ..... 1

ARGUMENT

I. THE COUNTY’S ZONING PROVISIONS ARE NOT UNCONSTITUTIONAL EITHER FACIALLY OR AS APPLIED. .... 2

II. THE DISTRICT COURT EXCEEDED ITS JURISDICTION. 7

III. THE DISTRICT COURT FAILED TO REVIEW THE CIRCUIT COURT’S DECISION, WHICH DECISION DEPARTED FROM THE ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS OF LAW RESULTING IN A MANIFEST INJUSTICE. .... 9

CONCLUSION ..... 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ..... 16

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE ..... 17

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<b><u>CASE</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
<i>BellSouth Mobility, Inc. v. Miami-Dade County, Florida,</i> Case No. 98-2474-CIV-JORDAN (S.D. Fla. 2001) .....	3
<i>Board of County Comm’rs of Brevard County v. Snyder,</i> 627 So.2d 469 (Fla. 1993) .....	4
<i>Broward County v. GBV Int’l Ltd.,</i> 787 So. 2d 838 (Fla. 2001) .....	8, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15
<i>City of Miami v. Save Brickell Avenue, Inc.,</i> 426 So. 2d 1100 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983) .....	8
<i>City of Miami Beach v. Lachman,</i> 71 So. 2d 148 (Fla. 1954) .....	8
<i>Dusseau v. Metro. Dade Bd. of County Comm’rs,</i> 794 So. 2d 1270 (Fla. 2001) .....	9, 12, 15
<i>Florida Home Builders Ass’n v. Div. of Labor,</i> 367 So. 2d 219 (Fla. 1979) .....	8
<i>Florida Power &amp; Light Co. v. City of Dania,</i> 761 So. 2d 1089 (Fla. 2000) .....	9, 12, 15
<i>Haines City Community Dev. v. Heggs,</i> 658 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1995) .....	9, 15
<i>Henderson v. Antonacci,</i> 62 So. 2d 5 (Fla. 1952) .....	7
<i>Lady J. Lingerie v. City of Jacksonville,</i> 176 F.3d 1358 (11th Cir. 1999), <i>cert. denied,</i> 529 U.S. 1058 (2000) .....	1

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<b><u>CASE</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
<i>Levy v. Miami-Dade County</i> , 2003 WL 1743738 (S.D. Fla.) .....	6
<i>Martin County v. Yusem</i> , 690 So. 2d 1288 (Fla. 1997) .....	8
<i>Meek v. Metropolitan Dade County</i> , 908 F.2d 1540 (11th Cir. 1990), <i>reh’g denied</i> , 918 F.2d 184 (1990), <i>cert. denied</i> , 499 U.S. 907, 111 S.Ct. 1108, 113 L.Ed.2d 217 (1991), <i>op. after remand</i> , 985 F.2d 1471 .....	6
<i>Metropolitan Dade County v. Section 11 Property Corp.</i> , 719 So. 2d 1204 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998) .....	5
<i>Miami Gardens, Inc. v. Conway</i> , 102 So. 2d 622 (Fla. 1958) .....	7
<i>Pollock v. Dept. of Health and Rehabilitative Services</i> , 481 So. 2d 548 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) .....	8
<i>State v. Turner</i> , 224 So. 2d 290 (Fla. 1969) .....	7
<i>Waybright v. Duval County</i> , 196 So. 430 (Fla. 1940) .....	8

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<b><u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
42 U.S.C.A. § 1973 .....	6
47 U.S.C. § 332 (1996) .....	2
H.R. Conf. Rep. No. 104-458, 104th Cong., 2d Sess. 208, <i>reprinted in 1996 U.S. Code Cong. &amp; Admin. News at 222</i> .....	14
§ 20-40 - 20-43, Miami-Dade County Code .....	6
§ 33-13, Miami-Dade County Code .....	7
§ 33-306, Miami-Dade County Code .....	6
§ 33-310, Miami-Dade County Code .....	4
§ 33-311 - 33-314, Miami-Dade County Code .....	6
§ 33-311(A), Miami-Dade County Code .....	4
§ 33-311(A)(3), Miami-Dade County Code .....	3
§ 33-311(F), Miami-Dade County Code .....	4
